ATE OF KANSAS ATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 0 S. Market, Room 2078 chita, KS 67202 RECEIVED

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API NUMBER 15-097-21239 -00-00 LEASE NAME Georgia

MAR 2 1 2009 AUTOCE: Fill out completely KCC WICHITA office within 30 days. ACC WICHITA office within 30 days. SE OPERATOR LOTUS OPERATING CO., LIC. SES, 35 TWP, 27 RGE, 20 (E) or COUNTY Kiows COUNTY County Riows COUNTY County Riows COUNTY Riows COUNTY RIOS 12 4 64 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RECEIVED	TYPE	OR PR	THI	WELL N	JMBER 1		
SE OPERATOR LOTUS OPERATING CO., LLC. SEC. 35 TWP. 27 AGE. 20 (E) or COUNTY Kiowa RESS 914 E. Douglas Wichita, Ks. 67202 COUNTY Kiowa Operators License No. 31980 Date Noil Campleted 2-26-06-3/ Plugging Commenced 2-26-06-3/ I, Gas, D&A, SNO, Input, Water Supply Noil) Plugging Completed 3-10-04 [441 Steve Middleton (XCC District Agent's Name ACO-1 filed? If not, is voil log attached? ducing Formation Oeph to Top Bottom T.O. 4990' Mapped and thickness of all vater, oil and gas formations. L. GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD The state of the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the and fluid cad and the swithed or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other; a used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to fee each lusted of backgrow with sould to 4760's and 5 sacks coment. Cut pipe loose 3502', laved down and 120 sam, cament, 60/40 pos, 65 Rel. Plugging Comtractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 Tass P.O. Box 467 Chase, Kansas 67524 E OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. Hike Kolso Mike Kolso Mik						7		tion !!-	
SEC_STATOR LOTUS OPERATING CO., LLC. RESS 914 E. Douglas Wichita, Ks. 67202 OUNTY Kiowa Outer Will Completed Coll Plugging Commerced 2-26-04-3 I, Gas, D&A, SWO, input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Commerced 3-10-04 I, Gas, D&A, SWO, input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 3-10-04 Steve Middleton (KCC District Agent's Name ACD-1 filed? If not, is well log attached? ducing Forsation Oeph to Top Bottom T.D. 4990' widepth and thickness of all vater, oil and gas formations. CASING RECORD TRAFFIC CONTROL STATE PUT IN Pulled out Service of the hole. If cament or other service and depth placed, from feet to fee each lurged of hottom with sand to 4700 small states cement. Out pipe loose 63502', laved down 1/2" Pumped 300 exts. built 100 exts. gel. 50 exts. cement. 10 exts. gel. 1008 hulls. R-5/8' I OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. Wike Kolso (Singleyee of Operator) or (Operator ements), and matters harding and the log of the bow-externity and matters harding first duly sworn on oath, says that I have knowledged of the feesenst, and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements), and matters hardin controlled and the log of the bow-externity or (Operator ements). Mike Kolso My Commissio		KCC WICHITA office within 30 days.							
NESS 914 E. Douglas Wichita, Ks. 67202 COUNTY Kiowa NESS 914 E. Douglas Wichita, Ks. 67202 Date Well Completed Coll Plugging Commenced 2-26-04-30 Plugging Commenced 2-26-04-30 Plugging Completed 3-10-04 Plugging Completed 3-10-04 Plugging Completed 3-10-04 Plugging Completed 3-10-04 ACO-1 filed? If not, is well log attached? ducing Formation Depth to Top Boffom T.D. 4990' w depth and thickness of all water, oll and gas formations. GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD THAT ION Content From TO Size Put in Pulled out 3-5-78" SU3' None Susceed of Size Put in Pulled out 3-5-78" SU3' None Susceed of Potential the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the aud fluid cad and the method or aethods used in introducing it fart the hole. If coment or other; a susced of Potential than to 4560' and 5 seeks cement. Cut pipe loose 8502', laved down 11/2' Pumped 300 exa. hulls, 10 axes, sel. 50 exa cement. 10 exa. gel. 1008 hulls, 8-5/8' lax and 130 max. cement, 60/40 mos. 52 seks cement. Cut pipe loose 8502', laved down 11/2' Pumped 300 exa. hulls, 10 axes, sel. 50 exa cement. 10 exa. gel. 1008 hulls, 8-5/8' lax and 130 max. cement, 60/40 mos. 52 seks. Plugging Complete. Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 Chase, Kansas 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd, day of March 2004 My Commission Expires: Monary Public Subscribed well as filled same are free and correct, so help me God. Notary Public Subscribed well as filled same are free and correct, so help me God. Notary Public Subscribed Well as filled Same are free and correct, so help me God. Notary Public Subscribed Well as filled Same are free and correct, so help me God. Notary Public Subscribed Well as filled Same are free and correct, so help me God. Notary Public Subscribed Well as filled Same are free and correct, so help me God. Notary Public Subscribed Well Same are free and correct, so help me God. Notary Public Subscribed Well as filled Same are free and correct. So help well as fi	E OPERATOR LOTUS OPERATING CO., LLC.								
Date Well Completed Colling Plugging Commenced 2-26-04 3 I, Gas, DāA, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Commenced 3-10-04 Plugging proposal was approved on (ACC District Agent's Name Steve Middleton (XCC District Agent's Name CO-1 filed? If not, is well log attached? Sucing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4990' depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Table in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the aud fluid and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other; a used off hottom with sand to 4760' and 5 sacks cement. Out pipe loose 03502', laved down 1/2'' Pumpled 300 saxs, cement, 60/40 pos, 67 gel. Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. Licanse No. 31529 The PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. Mike Kelso Mik	RESS 914 E. Douglas Wichita, Ks. 67202								
Plugging Commenced 2-26-04 3-10-04 I, Gas, D&A, SWO, Input, Water Supply Nell) Plugging Completed 3-10-04 Steve Middleton (KCC District Agent's Name Steve Middleton (KCC District Agent's Name Steve Middleton (KCC District Agent's Name CO-1 filed? If not, is well log attached? Sucing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4990' depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Mation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Sucing Record (Saling Record) Mation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Sucing Record (Saling Record) Mation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Sucing Record (Saling Record) Mation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Sucing Record (Saling Record) More To Size Put in Pulled out Sucing Record (Saling Record) More To Size Put in Pulled out Sucing Record (Saling Record) More To Size Put in Pulled out Sucing Record (Saling Record) More To Size Put in Pulled out Size	NE#(316) 262-10	77 OPERATORS	LICENSE N	10. 3	1980		/	21-1980	
plugging proposal was approved on	eracter of Well Oil								
Steve Middleton (XCC District Agent's Name Steve Middleton (XCC District Agent's Name	1, Gas, D&A, SWD, input, Water Supply Well)								
Steve Middleton (XCC District Agont's Name ACO-1 filed? If not, is well log attached? Itucing Formation Depth to Top Bottom T.D. 4990' depth and thickness of all vater, oil and gas formations. GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Content From To Size Put in Pulled out S-5/8" 503' None S-1/2" 4990' 3502' None S-1/2" 4990' 3502' None S-1/2" 1990' None S-1		•	-				• •		
depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. GASING RECORD Table 1	,	i I		Midd	leton			-	
depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Content From To Size Put in Pulled out Solve Aggorian Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size							O DISTRICT AGENT	'S Mame).	
depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD CASING RECORD CASING RECORD To Size Put in Pulled out 8-5/8" 503" None 5-1/2" 4990" 3502" Firibe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other is used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each lugged off bottom with sand to 4760' and 5 sacks cement. Cut pipe loose 63502", layed down-1/2" Plumped 300 sxs. bulls, 10 sxs. gel. 50 sxs. cement. 10 sxs. gel. 100% hulls. 8-5/8" lug and 150 sxs. cement, 60/40 pos. 6% gel. Plugging Complete. Of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 ess P.O. Box 467 Chase, Kansas 67524 Of PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. E OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rice ,ss. Mike Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator ements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March ,20 04 My Commission Expires: Nonary Public Subscription of Matery Public Subscription (Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 Notary Public Subscription (Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March ,20 04								0001	
The state of the s	· \$.						1.D. 4:	190	
marion Content From To Size Put in Pulled out 8-5/8" 503" None 5-1/2" 4990" 3502" From Size Put in Pulled out 8-5/8" 503" None 5-1/2" 4990" 3502" From Getting where the mud fluid and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other; a used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each lugged off bottom with sand to 4760" and 5 sacks cement. Cut pipe loose @3502", layed down 1/2" Pumped 300 sxs. hulls. 10 sxs. gel. 50 sxs. cement. 10 sxs. gel. 100# hulls. 8-5/8" From Getting Generation Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 From Getting Generator Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 From Getting Generator Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 From Getting Generator Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 From Getting Generator Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 From Getting Generator Mike Kelso From Genera			, on a	nd ga		•			
8-5/8" 503' None 5-1/2" 4990' 3502' Firibe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other; used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each lugged off bottom with sand to 4/50' and 5 sacks cement. Cut pipe loose 63502', layed down-1/2" Pumped 300 sxs. hulls. 10 sxs. gel. 50 sxs. cement. 10 sxs. gel. 100# hulls. 8-5/8' lug and 150 sxs. cement. 60/40 pos. 6% gel. Plugging Complete. Of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 PSSS P.O. Box 467 Chase, Kansas 67524 OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGSING FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. E OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rice ,53. Mike Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator e-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the face e-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the face e-described well as filed same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P.O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd, day of March ,20 04 My Commission Expires: Molany Piritic State (Kenness) Notarry (Public State (Kenness) N	•							ATRICHI CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE L	
Subscribed and Sworn To before me this 22nd. day of March Subscribed and correct, so help me God. Subscribed and correct, so help me God. Subscribed and correct Subscribed and the mathest used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each lugged off bottom with sand to 4760' and 5 sacks cement. Cut pipe loose @3502', laved down 1/2" Pumped 300 sxs. hulls. 10 sxs. gel. 50 sxs. cement. 10 sxs. gel. 100# hulls. 8-5/8' Note Plugging Complete. Plugging Complete. of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 of PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. E OF Kansas County OF Rice ,ss. Mike Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator ements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed same are frue and correct, so help me God. (Signature) March ,20 04 My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas Notary Publice		Content	From	То)	Put in	Pulled out		
ribe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid sed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cament or other; used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each lugged off bottom with sand to 4760' and 5 sacks cement. Cut pipe loose @3502', laved down 172". Pumped 300 sxs. hulls, 10 sxs. gel. 50 sxs. cement, 10 sxs. gel. 100# hulls, 8-5/8' lug and 150 sxs. cement, 60/40 pos, 6% gel. Plugging Complete. Plugging Complete. Of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 ess P.O. Box 467 Chase, Kansas 67524 Of PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. E OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rice ,35. Mike Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator e-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the face e-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the face e-described well as filed (Address) P.O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March ,20 04 My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Publi	Suf								
of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 of Plugging Contractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. License No. 31529 of Party Responsible for Plugging FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. E Of Kansas County of Rice ,ss. Mike Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator e-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd, day of March ,20 04 My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Pu					3-1/2"	4990	3502		
Plugging Complete. Pluggi	used, state lugged off botto	the character of om with sand to 476	same a : 50' and 5 sxs. ce1	rroduc nd de sack	cing it in pth plac s cement	nto the ho ed, from	feet to feet	each s	
Chase, Kansas 67524 County of Rice ,ss. Mike Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the farements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March ,20 04 My Commission Expires: Notary/Public Notary/Public RENE HERZBERG RENE HERZBERG Form County Public Rene Rene Rene Rene Rene Rene Rene Ren	ing and 130 sxs.	. cement, 60/40 pos	6, 6% gel	•					
Chase, Kansas 67524 OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUSSING FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. E OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rice ,ss. Mike Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator e-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the factor ements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March ,2004 My Commission Expires: Notary Public State of Kansas IRENE HERZEERG My Apart For C					·			The state of the s	
OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Lotus Operating Co., LLC. E OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rice ,ss. Mike Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Operator endescribed well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the factor and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled (Signature) (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March ,2004 My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas Notary Public Form C	of Plugging Co	ontractor Mike's	s Testir	ng &	Salvage,	Inc. (icense No. 3152	9	
Mike Kelso ——described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the face ements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) ———————————————————————————————————	955 P.O. Bo	x 467	Chase,	, Kan	sas 6752	2.4			
Mike Kelso ——described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the face ements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) ———————————————————————————————————	OF PARTY RESPO	DMSIBLE FOR PLUGGI	NG FEES:	Lot	us Operati	ing Co., LL	С.		
e-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the factories and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March Notary Public	E OF Kansas	S CO!	UNTY OF _	Ri	ce		,55.	·	
same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March My Commission Expires: Notary Pirit C. State of Kansas IRENE HERZBERG My April For E. C.		Mike Kelso			(5	mniovee of	· ·		
(Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March ,2004 My Commission Expires: Notary Public IRENE HERZBERG My April 500 CF Commission IRENE HERZBERG My April 500 CF Commission Form C	e-described well	I, being first du	y sworn	on oa	th. save.	That I ha	um knowladaa at .		
(Address) P. O. Box 467 Chase, KS 67524 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March ,2004 My Commission Expires: Notary Public IRENE HERZBERG My April Str. Commission Fore C	same are true a	ind correct, so hel	p me God	•			escribed well as	filed †	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd. day of March ,2004 My Commission Expires: NOTARY PURI IC - State of Kansas IRENE HER HER ZEGO		•	•	(S	ignature)		Melu-		
My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas IRENE HERZBERG My April 500 Form C		:		(A	ddross) P	O. Box 4	67 Chase, KS 67	524	
My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Publi	su	BSCRIBED AND SWORM	i TO befo	re me	this 22n	id. day o	f March	, 20 <u>04</u>	
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas IRENE HERZBERG My Aint Sur		T.				ene &			
My April Com A T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Му	Commission Expire	s:	- A N		tate of Kansas	CA CHARDE NO.	۲	
			E		My Appt. Fxn &	BZBERG		Form င္ထား	